IHCP banner page

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR201635

AUGUST 30, 2016

IHCP to remove the age restriction for HCPCS code S2083

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) currently restricts

Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code S2083 –

Adjustment of gastric band diameter via subcutaneous port by injection or aspiration of saline to ages 21 to 65. Effective October 1, 2016, the IHCP will remove the age restrictions for S2083. This change applies to dates of service (DOS) on or after October 1, 2016, for all IHCP programs.



IHCP to change the status for HCPCS code J1590 to noncovered



Effective immediately, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) fee-for-service (FFS) claims processing system will be updated to reflect Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code J1590 – *Injection, Gatilfloxacin, 10 mg* as noncovered. Gatilfloxacin was withdrawn from sale for reasons of safety or effectiveness by the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) in 2008. No claims are affected by this change. The coverage update will be reflected in the next monthly update to the *Fee Schedule* at indianamedicaid.com.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please <u>download them</u> from indianamedicaid.com.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS



To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope here or on the pages of indianamedicaid.com.

TO PRINT

A <u>printer-friendly version</u> of this publication, in black and white and without graphics, is available for your convenience.